As Introduced

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 219

28

Senator Bacon

A RESOLUTION

In memory of Judith Ann Malinowski.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio extend our heartfelt condolences to the family	2
and friends of Judith Ann Malinowski on the sorrowful occasion of	3
her passing; and	4
WHEREAS, Judith Malinowski will be remembered fondly by all	5
those who knew and loved her and her absence will leave an	6
irreparable void in our society. Known and respected throughout	7
the State of Ohio, she will forever be loved by her family,	8
including her mother, Bonnie Bowes and her two incredible	9
daughters, Kaylyn and Madison, and she will be regarded by friends	10
and family alike for her positive philosophy of life and her	11
dedication to others; and	12
WHEREAS, Judith Malinowski made the world much fuller,	13
especially for those whose lives she touched, and they can find	14
strength in the love of family, warmth in the embrace of friends,	15
and solace in the happy memories shared with this genuinely unique	16
woman. The compassion and understanding that she so readily	17
extended to her cherished loved ones will stand as a tribute to	18
her; and	19
WHEREAS, Judith Malinowski was a beautiful soul who left an	20
indelible impression on the people whose lives she touched.	21
Although her vibrant young life was taken too soon, she will be	22
remembered as a fighter, for throughout her journey, she met	23
adversity with faith, conviction, and a zest for living. A shining	24
example of how much can be achieved by dedicated individuals, her	25
brief life will stand as a testament to her personal character,	26
for her story has become the catalyst for Judy's Law, and she has	27

established a legacy of care and commitment that will remain

S. R. No. 219 As Introduced	age 2
eternal; therefore be it	29
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	30
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute	31
to the memory of a truly exceptional woman, Judith Ann Malinowski;	32
and be it further	33
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	34
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the family of Judith Ann	35
Malinowski.	36